U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Parent and Trademark Office

2007 JAN 29 PM 3- 14

RE(7

102272702

** ***		W-10	÷	ζ.	•	ŧ	Ţ	į	.)-	ţ	-1
manta artib	AL	A.A	ري ا	4.5	Tro	e e t	_	-4-1	2010		

100	3010132						
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached decuments or tile have deciments or tile have decime							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
SRC Publising, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?						
2 _ 20-1/1	Name: Benjamin Franklin Bank						
Individual(s) Association	Internal Securities Research Company Address:						
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 58 Main Street						
Corporation- State:	City: Franklin						
X Other <u>Massachusetts LLC</u>	State: MA						
Citizenship (see guidelines)USA	Country: USA Zip: 02038						
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No							
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship						
October 31, 2006 Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship						
	Corporation Citizenship						
Assignment Merger	Other MA Bank Citizenship USA						
X Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.							
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
, p	1. Registration No. 1273495						
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No						
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):							
1 Mark: SRC							
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9						
Name: Craig A. Ciechanowski, Esq.							
internal Address: Doherty, Ciechanowski,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_\$240.00						
Dugan & Cannon	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Street Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit accounted						
	Enclosed 88						
City: Franklin	8. Payment Information:						
State: MA Zip: 02038							
Phone Number: 508-541-3000	Expiration Date						
Fax Number: 508-541-3008	b. Deposit Account Number						
Email Address: <u>CAC@dcdclaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name						
9. Signature:	1/22/07						
Signature	Date						
CLATGA. CIEULALLOUSH	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Continuation of Item No. 4

- 2. Registration No. 1557955 Mark: SRC Brown Book
- 3. Registration No. 1208243 Mark: SRC Green Book
- 4. Registration No. 2332936 Mark: SRC Orange Book
- 5. Registration No. 1497687
 Mark: The SRC Blue Book of 5 Trend Cycli- Graphs
- 6. Registration No. 1556797
 Mark: The SRC Brown Book of 5-Trend O-T-C Charts
- 7. Registration No. 1497688

 Mark: The SRC Green Book of 5-Trend 35 Year Charts
- 8. Registration No. 1497689
 Mark: The SRC Red Book of 5 Trend Security Charts
- 9. Registration No. 2750906 Mark: SRC Chart Screen

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Grant of Security Interest is made as of October 31, 2006 by SRC PUBLISHING, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company with a principal place of business at 23 Midstate Drive, Suite 114, Auburn, Massachusetts 01501 (the "Debtor") to BENJAMIN FRANKLIN BANK, a Massachusetts banking institution with a principal place of business at 58 Main Street, Franklin, Massachusetts 02038 (the "Secured Party").

SECTION 1. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Debtor hereby grants to the Secured Party a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and each of the trademarks, trade names, service marks and domain names identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks")

SECTION 2. CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default as defined in Section 4 of the Security Agreement between the Debtor and the Secured Party dated October 31, 2006, the Debtor hereby appoints the Secured Party as its attorney with the power to transfer and assign from Debtor to Secured Party all right, title, and interest in the Marks.

Signed as a sealed instrument as of the date set forth above.

DEBTOR:

SRC PUBLISHING, LLC

Dennis Hofmaier.

<u>Manager</u>

SECURED PARTY:

BENJAMIN FRANKLIN BANK

By: Blain H. Marchand,

Vice President

1

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Norfolk, ss.

On this 3 day of December, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Dennis Hofmaier, Manager as aforesaid, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was his/her/their Massachusetts Driver's License, to be the person(s) whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public:

My Comm. Exp.: My Commission Expires 7/5/2007

& Gefford

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Norfolk, ss.

January, 2007

On this 16th day of December, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Blaine H. Marchand, Vice President as aforesaid, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was his/her/their Massachusetts Driver's License, to be the person(s) whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public:

My Comm. Exp.:

MARY A. GIFFORD
NOTARY PUSLIC
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/23/2012

SCHEDULE A TO

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

1. Registration Number: 1273495

Mark: SRC

Drawing Type: Words, Letters, or Numbers in Typed Form

Registration Date: 4/10/1984

2. Registration Number: 1557955

Mark: SRC Brown Book

Drawing Type: Words, Letters, or Numbers in Typed Form

Registration Date: 9/26/1989

3. Registration Number: 1208243

Mark: SRC Green Book

Drawing Type: Words, Letters, or Numbers in Typed Form

Registration Dated: 9/14/1982

4. Registration Number: 2332936

Mark: SRC Orange Book

Drawing Type: Words, Letters, or Numbers in Typed Form

Registration Date: 3/21/2000

5. Registration Number: 1497687

Mark: The SRC Blue Book of 5-Trend Cycli-Graphs

Drawing Type: Words, Letters, or Numbers in Typed Form

Registration Date: 7/26/1988

6. Registration Number: 1556797

Mark: The SRC Brown Book of 5-Trend O-T-C Charts Drawing Type: Words, Letters, or Numbers in Typed Form

Registration Date: 9/19/1989

7. Registration Number: 1497688

Mark: The SRC Green Book of 5-Trend 35-Year Charts Drawing Type: Words, Letters, or Numbers in Typed Form

Registration Date: 7/26/1988

8. Registration Number: 1497689

Mark: The SRC Red Book of 5-Trend Security Charts

Drawing Type: Words, Letters, or Numbers in Typed Form

Registration Date: 7/26/1988

9. Registration Number: 2750906

Mark: SRC Chart Screen

Drawing Type: Words, Letters, or Numbers in Typed Form

Registration Date: 8/12/2003

DOHERTY, CIECHANOWSKI, DUGAN & CANNON, P.C.

Attorneys at Law 124 Grove Street, Suite 220 Franklin, MA 02038

JOHN G. DUGAN
MICHAEL P. DOHERTY
CRAIG A. CIECHANOWSKI
EDWARD V. CANNON, JR.
SUSAN ROSSI COOK
PETER J. PAULOUSKY
JOHN A. MURPHY
MICHELLE M. RAYMOND
MARIA L. ROCKWELL
JEFFREY E. NOONAN

TEL. NO. (508) 541-3000 FAX NO. (508) 541-3008

February 16, 2007

Sharon Latimer U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Services Branch PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Document ID No. 103368275

SRC Publishing LLC

Registration Nos. 1273495; 1557955;

1208243;2332936;1497687;1556797;1497688; 1497689; and 2750906

Dear Ms. Latimer:

Pursuant to your February 5, 2007 letter, a copy of which is enclosed herewith, enclosed please find the original copy of the Recordation Coversheet with your requested additions/corrections and a copy of Grant of Security Interest.

Please note that our recording fee check (# 9506) in the amount of \$240.00 was not returned with your February 5, 2007 letter and is in your possession.

Please record the enclosed documents.

Kindly date stamp your receipt of the enclosed document on the enclosed copy of this letter and return the same to me in the self-addressed stamped envelope also enclosed for your convenience.

RECORDED: 01/29/2007

John A. Murphy

Enclosures

Medfield Office: 266 Main Street, Suite 9, Medfield, MA 02052 • Tel. (508) 359-5114 • Fax (508) 359-6844